icrucEr Despiece
KRA250LTHW

SET PUMP

o
IS

1 12 13 14 5 6

1
Lo

i

i

>

atiiiri

1w
D
<

L 4

- L] a
A\ = K N
) 18 17 16 19 20 15 4 2 1
21b 21d
& | |
21a——
' }f:' & Qo —) ———
Q ¢ N
O Aty ‘
21c

>

==
-

=
1




&PUGER

Despiece

KRA250LTHW

HEAD PUMP SET
POS. COoD. DESCRIPTION Q.TY POS. CobD. DESCRIPTION Q.TY
1 CVWVAS20ZN Self Tipping Screw 5x20 ZN 4 1 CGPAD20 Shaped Guiding Slit for Coupling 2
2 CEIND16RB4 Red Light Switch 2P with protection 2 2 CMPFD140T Threaded Socket -Female F1/4 3
3 CGLO5931 Trademark ELSEA fto 59x31,5 1 g / /
AEICERATID FEIliFEE { 4 |CMPRO5I Cylindrical Extension M1/4-F1/4 LG51 2
5 |CPMAZBOPSH Handle #2760 ESTRO HOT ! 5 |CVvA530ZN [Self Tipping Screw 5x30 TC ZN 4
3 g\é\:é%%iZN it:ltt;l';z(pmg Screw 5x25 TC ZN ? g CPCADD Plug Fix 2
g CVVABADZN Self Tinping Serew 5@0 TC ZN 1 7 CMRAB14L L"Cylindrical Connector-Male M1/4-8 1
9 |CEKMD03/3___|Kit Terminal board 3Pales 3XL300mm @2 smm2 C+R |1 8 |CERT0I2 [Themal Erotector 1
10 |CVVA525ZN _ |Self Tipping Screw 5x25 TC ZN 4 9 |CMFMO85 Starfix 8,5-9.5 1
1M1 | 10 [CPTUOSBEFL  |Ydroltic Hose PU1190 Ex.Flex 8x5 Black 1
12 |cPco441 Cover @441 ExelMerso 1 11 [CEPR110S Pressure Switch GP110 - ESTRO HOT 1l
13 |CECE315/8,5 |Electric cable HO5 3x1,5 mm*2 L=8,5mt 1 12 |CETOB15 Terminal MB &1.5 il
14 |/ 13 [CMNI1418 Cylindrical Nipple M1/8-M1/4 1
15 [CVVABBDZN Self Tipping Screw 5x50 TC ZN B 14  |CMRAD14Y "y"Connector 90°-Male il
16 |CEINO16vVB4  |Green Light Switch 2P with protection 1 15 |CMRAB14DY  |Cylindrical Connector-Male M1/4-B with Viton Gasket 1
I7__|CBCMA5IE  IMotor Cover @452 Esiro 1 16 [CVVAS30ZN |Self Tipping Screw 5x30 TC ZN 2
18 CGGU370 Filter '§p|:!nge Zi370mm 1 17 CGSUDg0L "L" Suppart 90° 9
19 [CWWA291878B Sglf Tlpp‘mg Screw 2,9x19 TC 7B il 18 |cEPOD4aY Solenoid Pump U 230V 1
A \ERMODYES KL Terminal hoard JPoles 324 300mm +BV+28 ! 19 |CMRABIBDY _|Cylindrical Connector-Male M1/8-6 with Viton Gasket 1
21 CWWAS40ZN Self Tipping Screw 5x40 TC ZN g -
22 |CvvAS40ZN s i B e e A 3 20 [CPTUDB4H Ydrolytic Hose @i6x4 ESTRO HOT 1
23 |CPFMa44 Motor Holder D. 444 1 21 [CESES50 Kit water P 950W - ESTRO HOT il
24 CGRO0D0S \asher H=8 @I85x65 2 21a |CEPTODS0 Regulator Switch 90°C 1
25 |CPDAO1S Motor plastic spacer ring H=15 2 21h  |[CMRAB14DYV Cylindrical Connector-Male M1/4-6 with Viton Gasket 1
26 |/ 21c__ |CMRAB14LY "L" Cylindrical Connector-Male M1/4-6 with Viton Gasket 1
27 |CGGUODsL "L" Gasket sff h=5 3 21d __|CMRIZ50 Resistance P 950 il
28 MO12382BP Motor by-pass 2 stages P1200W - PC38 2
29 CPVAD50 Automatic valve @50 2
30 |CGTF145/50 Sound assorbent triangle 3 Detergent Tank 20 It
1 CGGUOD3P Gasket s/ h=3 g POS. COD. DESCRIPTION Q.TY
32 CVWVAS40ZN Self Tipping Screw x40 TC ZN 3 1 CPSED20 Detergent Tank 20 It 1
Gkl CVVA291978 Self Tipping Screw 2.89x19 TC ZB 1 2 CPFI00EB Fliter Hose &8 1
34 |CWWM5E20TC Metric screw M5x20 il 3 CPTUDBBEFL  [Ydrolytic Hose PU1190 Ex.Flex 8x5 Black 1
35 CPBM452 Double Stage Motor Base D. 452 1 4 CPTFD02 Black Stopper - Female G2 BSP @77 1
36 |CEPS346 Plate of ground 1 5 CGGUO02 Gasket Stopper Female G2 BSP Black 1
37 |CPCO328 Conveyor 1 6 |CMFMO85 Starfix 8,5-9.5 2
38 CVVAB1BZN Self Tipping Screw 5x16 ZN 12 7 CMINODBOT Connection @Bmm 1
39 |[CGGU441 Head/Tank Gasket SBR & 44 1x395x3 1
40 CPFMDB7 False motor @140 H=67mm 1
41 R STAINLESS STEEL TANK AND TROLLEY
47 |cPsT41 Polyethylene stopper @ 41 1 EOS: EOD3 SRDES CRIETION QY
43 CPST063 Polyethylene stopper @ 63 1 1 CPRUOS0 Flang.ete.d wheel with plate @80 2
2 CWVAS1BZN Self Tipping Screw 5x16 TC ZN 8
3 CPCAS70B Trolley 1
FILTER SET WET/DRY 4 CVVMB20Z Metric screw M8x20 Zn 1
POS. COD. DESCRIPTION Q.TY 5 CVVASADZN Self Tipping Screw 5x40 TC ZN 2
1 CPGADBD Float @80 1 6 CMTUD20 Wheel stand @20 1
2 CVWWAB12ZC Self Tipping Screw 5x12 Fungo/FL ZC 4 7 CMBLO20 Block @20 2
3 CPPG168 Float Supporting D. 168 1 8 CPBO200NE Wheel knob black @200 2
4 ERIEZS2 Filter Basket D. 252 1 g CPRU200 \Wheel @200 2
5 CWABR12ZC Self Tipping Screw 5x12 Fungo/FL ZC B 10 CMMADZ5CR Shackle @25 1
6 |FiDd4p Polyester Filter 244 ( OPTIONAL ) 1 11 |creanzs CElawn Ao 1
7 |CVGAB20 Cartridge wingnut MEX20 (OPTIONAL) 1 o [evvAEEIN Self Tipping Screw 5x25 TC ZN 5
8 FI250178P Cartridge filter Polyestere @175 H140 (OPTIONAL) 1 13 CVRIE15 Rivet 4 8x15 4
R e TN - Tew—y z
litration <ing =
11 |cGeUIET2 Gasket NBR 15x7,8x2 mm _( OPTIONAL ) 1 12 Emgﬁjﬁ; :ZZ'; g:zg E:j ';2; m g
12 ACCAI1B5A Anti-foam cover 1
17 CPBOD45 Inlet 1
18 CGGUD45 Gasket inlet @45 1
ife] CPMAI120P/C Bridge handle complete M120 1
20 CPS0013 Finishing washer @13 2
21 CWVAB30ZB Self Tipping Screw 65x30 TC 7B 2
22 CMFUSB0AIB Tank AISI 430 D.420 H.580 1
23 CWWVAS20ZN Self Tipping Screw 5x20 TC ZN 4
24 CPS0010 Finishing washer @10 4
25 CPCRO25 Tank rollo hinge @25 1
26 CPIMOD25 Plastic handle @25 2
27 CPCT025 Plastic radial connector @25 2
28 CPDID25 Spacer @25 2
29 CVVABS0ZB Self Tipping Screw 6x50 TC ZB 2
30 CPTTD25 Hose stopper @25 2
3 CVWVAS4578 Self Tipping Screw 5x45 TC ZB 2
32 CPPF825 Threaded plastic point M8 ABS @25 2
33 CWVMA12ZN Metric screw M4x12 ZN 1
34 CGDADBO Anti-foam device @B0 1




